DETATL A
SCALE o7

[44 o)

8

ZENITH

QuUT

LASER ETCH LOGO

ce -

g
il

it

&

)

REVIS TONS
L TR DESCRIPTION DATE ECN NO.
J/ \:T A UPDATE LASER ETCHING 01/14/201 | 004-2011
/ \ 5
I |
&ﬁ; BOLT TORQUE
i LUBRICATE UNDERSIDE OF CAP & THREADS ON FASTENERS
WITH ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY
— #12 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 93 lb.-in.
#10 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 65 lb.-in.
- 410 -
(104, 2]
2 ——
30,71 ROTATION
6 2 SR S ——
[15,6] - Ny
(15 7] 472 TEETH
) 7 6 PITCH
t 2 4 1/2° PA
\\*’
= S |
8 /\ e - - ‘
\ N T
}\ | 233
-\_/é§§§ SEE DETAIL A [59, 1]
! SN ro e
[ 1], 2] ¢ \ [15,0] 23| kg
/ :
i | ) LASER ETCH PART NUMBER— - Qiii) - '
J \ ] ' SERITAL NUMBER & WEIGHT |
e OQ\////L \\\\{/05 38 \\\\f§:§%////
5] —
A 4 (9 7] |
4>A
=] S e ——
OUTLET e INLET
(57 .2]
—— SECTION A-A
i \
—
0l - INCH
: DUAL DIMENS TONS Wil INTERPRET PER ASME-YI14 . 5M 1994 {5} [:]
—
\ ] UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DRAWN MBR 07/31/06
DIMENSTONS ARE IN [INCH g g
] S DPORCOUEMSELNETX QCROYN TfaNésE EONEFUOMREMHAQP SoéN ETBHEAiTAéHSE S%OSN%FRADTENJN AL TOLERANCES CHECKED 7 'u.mmw "“?M” Z E|\|| T H PU |V|P S
. | i fl
THE \NTFHOER MUANTD\EORNS T\ATN DC‘ONNGT AT\HNAST WT\HLEL DNOOCTU MBEEN TC OAPN\DED OR >< >< :: O O ‘ A|||||||m||““|| W‘““““L-!" I'I" i““"l““ Fl'l“ ﬂl ‘ 7 ‘ O A ‘ R PO R T RO AD
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN >< >< >< O O O 5 ‘“ ||||\||I—"" || II".IM"" I'lq MON ROE, NC 28 ‘ ‘ O
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTIRUED OPON REQUEST 89 COLFAX. | ° L a PART WETGHT = 7.630 LBS Fump
ANG =+ 0.9 MODEL NUMBER - 114391110000 |BPB-4391-2 92-000
HATERIAL DRAWING = 114391110000 |(PUMP ASSEMBLY

SCALE 54 DRAWING NUMBER

PROJENGINEER [>
DRAWING O/t

SHEET [ OF 7 | -439] | -

1000-0

REV




BOLT TORQUE

[ TEM No. PART NUMBER PART NAME MATER TAL QY

14391110000 BPB-4391-2.92-000 |

0 14202110006 | ASSEMBLY, GEAR/SHAFT/KEY

4 10795100010 SHAFT, DRIVE 440C |

3 10560070002 | fEY, WOODRUFF |

0 1020211000172 GEAR, DRIVING ALST 440C, |

/ 106273100062 PLATE, GEAR 21420

3 106263100093 PLATE, REAR 31420

0 150102000132 ARBOR 440-C

1 1220111000172 GEAR, DRIVEN ALST 440C, |

10 101602000032 DOWEL, SOLID 440C !

| 106293100173 PLATE, FRONT SITDE 31420

2| 181852201292 SHCS #12-24 X 1.906 ALLOY STEEL 4

e 14555020001 | ASSEMBLY, HUB-FITTING

0 1055002000172 HUB, BPB PUMP D/ |

26 18189010003 I TTING, GREASE |

2 189151010162 SHCS #10-24 X 500 ALLOY ALLOY STEEL 3

|4 137900400131 StAL, LIP VIRGIN PTFE/301 S.95. |

| | 1571950800047 SHAFT, OUTER DRIVE ALST AZ |

i 15198030002 | GASKET TeFLON

23 1571850700121 SCREW, PORT SEAL 316 59

24 15198030004 | GASKET TeFLON

2 5785070011 SCREW, PORT SEAL 316 STAINLESS STEEL |

30 15198030001 | GASKET TeFLON

3 157185080003 SCREW, SHAFT SEAL ALST 316

9 15805140006 | SPACER Cl2ll4 |

19 15762030001 | RETATNER 101 e

| 8 152000102163 GEAR, OUTER DRIVE DURABAR 67 |

20 10835020001 | STRAP, DRIVE ATST 8620 |

e 189121010122 RACS [0-24 x 375 4037 RACS 10-24 X 375 4037 !

37 18765040039 O-RING VI TON |

LUBRICATE UNDERSTDE OF CAP & THREADS
ON FASTENERS WITH ANTT-SET/E
COMPOUND PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY.

LUBRICATE UNDERSIDE OF CAP & THREADS ON FASTENERS
WITH ANTI-SEIZE COMPOUND PRIOR TO ASSEMBLY
#12 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 93 1b.-in.
#10 ALLOY BOLTS - LUBRICATED = 65 lb.-in.

THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS INFORMATION THAT S CONFIDENTIAL
AND PROPRIETARY TO ZENITH PUMPS, COLFAX CORPORATION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
DIMENS TONS ARE IN [NCH
TOLERANCES

"COLFAX". THIS DOCUMENT IS FURNISHED ON

THE UNDERSTANDING THAT THE DOCUMENT AND >< >< T O O ‘
THE [INFORMATION [T CONTAINS WILL NOT BE COPIED OR ' I '
DISCLOSED TO OTHERS OR USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN
CONDUCTING BUSINESS WITH COLFAX , AND WILL BE RETURNED >< >< >< T O O O 5
AND ALL FURTHER USE DISCONTINUED UPON REQUEST BY COLFAX. “ o “

INTERPRET PER ASME-Y14.0M [994 @ iJ
DRAWN MBR 07/31/06 “. “‘.;:1“"" ZEI\”TH PUMPS
CHECKED A.nm?v % ........ S m W m |®
MODEL NUMBER = 114391110000 i"- ull“h]l Mg)N g@é | RESR;Ei R OéD
DRAWING = 114391110000 W— Pumps |
PRO/ENG‘NEER D SCALE 54 DRAWING NUMBER REV
DRAWING | > T2k SHEET 2 OF 2 1-43911-1000-0 | A




